AC DAUGHTRY

A Wise Choice for Security.
il NMountain Bike

w Race Series

The Lewis Morris Challenge

Race #6 of the A.C. Daughtry H2H Race Series

Presented by Marty's Reliable Cycle, Team Marty's & Northstar

Contracting
Sunday June 25, 2017
The 2017 edition of the Lewis Morris Challenge is guaranteed to be a great day of
racing and family fun.

Register by June 9th 2017 for our prize raffle
Prizes TBA

We will be offering a Fat Bike race Fat bikes will have tires wider then 3.5 inches. There
are series points in this class this year. (usac license needed)
http://www.h2hrace.com



http://www.h2hrace.com/

Pay Dirt - We want all racers to participate in the Pay Dirt program. Help
maintain the trails that we ride and race on. Pay Dirt trail hours have been
shortened this year in an effort to get more people out there completing their
hours for series points. Pay Dirt also has to be completed by June 30, 2016.
Five hours of work gets you 5th place points. More info on Pay Dirt here.

Course Description:
6 mile lap - Rolling Hills - Singletrack

Start/Finish Location:

Distance:
Cat3 -6 miles-1lap
Cat 2 —12 miles - 2 laps
Pro/Cat 1 — 18 miles - 3 laps
Distances are approximate
Schedule:
7:45 — Registration Opens
9:00 — Cat 3 Race Start
10:00 — Cat 1/Pro Race Start
11:00 — Cat 3 podium/awards
12:00 — Cat 2 Race Start
12:45 — Cat1/Pro podium/awards
2:30 — Cat 2 awards/podium
Kids race to follow. Should start around 2:30

Results:
Results will be posted as soon as we can. We will announce when they are posted.
There is a 15 minute protest period for any issues. Please check your results before

your leave.

Awards/Prizes:
Medals for the top 3 in each class
Cash* for top 3 in Cat 1 classes & Women'’s Pro/Open $50 - $30 - $25
Cash* for top 5 in Men & Women Pro/Open $300 - $200 - $150 - $90 -
$80
*Minimum guaranteed payout


http://www.jorba.org/paydirt

If 15 or more racers preregister for a pro open class the payout will increase as follows.

Place Cat1 Pre Reg Pro1-14 Pre Reg Pro >14
1 $50 $300 $400
2 $30 $200 $250
3 $25 $150 $200
4 $90 $90
5 $80 $80
6 $50
7 $45

Registration:

Pre Registration on Bikereg.com

$10 dollar fee for day of registration. Register online and save some
money.

All entries are final. There will be no refunds.
USA Cycling licenses are required for this race. One-Day licenses are available for
$10 at registration. One-Day licenses are only available for cat 3 and cat 2 racers. Cat 1
racers may purchase a one day license for $25, but this can only be done once a year.
See USA Cycling website to understand how the catagories work and how to upgrade.
The catagories are: Cat 3(begginer) Cat 2(Sport-Intermediate) Cat 1(Expert) and Pro.

Directions:
Lewis Morris Park is located on Rt 24. We will have signs directing people to the
Sunrise Lake parking lot. This address should take you there.

296 Mendham Road

Morristown, NJ

Food/Beverages:
Cold beer for all racers (over 21). We will be grilling some hot dogs.
Suggested donation to JORBA for any food provided.


http://www.usacycling.org/category-upgrade-information.htm
http://www.usacycling.org/buy-a-license.htm

**Promoter reserves the right to change cash prize payouts and distribution based on
attendance**

Select Your Category

Category Distance Start Fee Prizes

Cat 3 (Beginner)

Cat 3 Jr. Men 10-14 6 miles 9:00 AM $15 medals
Cat 3 Jr. Men 15-18 6 miles 9:00 AM $15 medals
Cat 3 Men 19-39 6 miles 9:00 AM $25 medals
Cat 3 Men 40-49 6 miles 9:00 AM $25 medals
Cat 3 Men 50+ 6 miles 9:00 AM $25 medals
Cat 3 Jr. Women 12-18 6 miles 9:00 AM $15 medals
Cat 3 Women 19-39 6 miles 9:00 AM $25 medals

Cat 3 Women 40+ 6 miles 9:00 AM $25 medals



Cat 2 (Sport)

Cat 2 Jr. Men 10-14

Cat 2 Jr. Men 15-18

Cat 2 Men 19-39

Cat 2 Men 40-49

Cat 2 Men 50+

Cat 2 Women 12-18

Cat 2 Women 19-39

Cat 2 Women 40+

Cat 2 Single-Speed

60+ Open Men

Cat 1 (Expert)

Cat 1 Jr. Men 15-18

Cat 1 Men 19-39

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

12 miles

18 miles

18 miles

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

$20

$20

$30

$30

$30

$20

$30

$30

$30

$30

$30

$30

medals

medals

medals

medals

medals

medals

medals

medals

medals

medals

cash

cash



Cat 1 Men 40-49 18 miles 10:00 AM $30 cash

Cat 1 Men 50+ 18 miles 10:00 AM $30 cash
Cat 1 Women (ages 15 and up) 18 miles 10:00 AM $30 Cash
Cat 1 Single-Speed (no pros) 18 miles 10:00 AM $30 cash

Semi-Pro / Pro

Pro/Cat 1 Women Open 18 miles 10:00 AM $30 cash
Pro/Cat 1 Men Open 18 miles 10:00 AM $30 cash
Kids Race

Kids Race (Must have guardian present) see event details $0  Prizes

after cat 2 race concludes - about 2:30pm

FAT BIKE!



FAT BIKE RACE 12 miles 12:00 PM $20 Cold ones

Volunteer at the Lewis Morris Challenge 7:30 AM $0

’ ”‘ﬁ
“'““‘H:-‘a._ A el

NorthSta

Contracting Group,

SCLIFTT

S

MART"

MORRISTOWN . RANDOLPH . HACK

AP
Entinental® | [ IFS)







